
 

BLACKBURN CATHEDRAL QUARTER 

HANDRAILS & BALUSTRADES 

CONTRACT NOTICE 

Name of Main Contractor: 

Eric Wright Construction Limited  
Sceptre House 
Sceptre Way 
Bamber Bridge  
Preston  
PR5 6AW  
 

Title: 

Sub Contract Enquiry – The supply of labour, plant and materials to carry out the Handrails & Balustrades and all associated 
works. 
 

Award Criteria: 

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of the criteria stated in the specifications, invitations to tender or to 
negotiate in the descriptive document.   

The selection criteria will be addressed under the main headings of  

The most competitive commercial tender  
 
Description: 

Sub Contract Enquiry – The supply of labour, plant and materials to carry out the Handrails & Balustrades and all associated 
works. 
 
 
Procurement Type: 

Single stage competitive tender procedure:  

Form of Contract 

JCT11 Design and Build Sub-Contract without Design including bespoke amendments  

Inclusion of e-Auctions: 

No 

Estimated value (£): 

£130,000 

Price Fixed or Subject to Adjustment 

Fixed  

Payment Terms 

Monthly valuations; Final date for payment 30 days thereafter 

 

http://www.ericwright.co.uk/construction/


 

Conditions for Participation  

Candidates must have a minimum annual turnover of £500,000 GBP for the last 3 years 

Time-limit for requests to participate: 

27/10/2014 

Time Limit for receipt of Tenders:  

08/12/2014 

Deadline for dispatching invitations:  

24/11/2014 

Request for clarifications (from-to): 

25/11/2014 – 05/12/14 

Upload of documents within the clarifications: 

No 

Tenders Opening Date: 

25/11/2014 

One-phased submission or two-phased submission: 

One phase 

Allow suppliers to make an online Expression of Interest: 

Yes  

Contract awarded in Lots: 

No 

EU funding: 

Yes  

Multiple tenders will be accepted: 

No 

Date of Publication/Invitation: 

20/11/2014 

Date of Awarding  

05/01/2015 

The Main Contractor is not liable for any costs incurred by those expressing interest in or tendering for this contract.  
Compliance with all relevant legislation is required both during the contract award procedure and during the term of any 
resultant contract.  The main contractor does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.   

  

  



 

Expressions of interest are to be made in writing to:   

quality@ericwright.co.uk 

Or by post addressed to Mr D Coar at the following address; 

Eric Wright Construction Limited  
Sceptre House 
Sceptre Way 
Bamber Bridge  
Preston  
PR5 6AW  
  

           

 

 

 

In replying please send your construction line number    

            
         

 

 

 

The Blackburn Cathedral Quarter project is part financed by the North West European Regional Development Fund 
Programme 2007 to 2013. The Department for Communities and Local Government is the managing authority for the 
European Regional Development Fund Programme, which is one of the funds established by the European Commission to 
help local areas stimulate their economic development by investing in projects which will support local businesses and 
create jobs. For more information visit www.communities.gov.uk/erdf. 

mailto:quality@ericwright.co.uk

